| Installation Manual
Cairo 28”

Warning!

Be sure to read and fully understand this
document before installing, operating, your
Stazz product. Failure to do so can result in item

@ failure, property damage, or serious injury. ltem

failure, injury or property damage due to improper
installation is not covered by warranty.

MAXIMIZE SPACE

MINIMIZE EFFORT- <-Stazz




Cairo 28”

Product measurements

356*700*1910*2110

800

stazz.ca

No. | Quantity Description
A 2 pcs Shoe rack
B 1pc Bottom slide
C 1pc Upper slide
D 12 pairs | Shoe rack hooks
E 2pcs Frame handle
F 1pcC Cardinal shelf
G 2 pcs M6 Screw
H 2 pcCs MS Screw nut
I 2 pcs Gasket
J 4 pCs MéX8 Socket head
screw
K 7 pcs M4X16 Screw
L 1pcC M8 Screw
M 4 pCs M4 Screw
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STEP 1 - Separate the bottom slide (B) and top slide (C)

According to the direction of the arrow as shown in the circle, push up the slide, then push
down the other side slide, and at the same time pull out the outer slide. Repeat the same thing
for the top slide (C).

STEP 2 - Install top slide and bottom slide to the cabinet

Screw down top slide and bottom slide using M4X16 screws (K) as shown on Figure 2
and 3. Slide back the other two slides.
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STEP 3 - Install cardinal shelf

1. Adjust the frame to the suitable cabinet height, then tighten with the M6X8 socket
head screws (J). Screw the top of the cardinal shelf (F) with a M8 screw (L) and bottom
with M6 screws (G). As shown in Figure 4-1 and Figure 4-2, lock the long metal part using
M5 screw nut (H) and gasket (1).
2. Install frame handle (E) using M4 screws (M) as shown in Figure 4-3.
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STEP 4 - Install the main frame

Insert shoe rack hooks (D) in the holes shown in Figure 5-1.
Put the shoe racks (A) on the corresponding hooks as shown in Figure 5-2.
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